\\SERVERS\Ruledesigner\Root\PROD OTTO_FINITOVA\36\I\ANAT!

AS\3\\A341

\531_ENGdft / WSFRVERS\Ruledesianer \Root\PRODOTT_FINITOA 34\ IAGATAZ\A\S\ 3\ 1l

1

53tasm

=z
S

Code

Description

Q
<

15-00996

TRANSFORMER FIXING PLATE

15-01110

FRAME SUPPORT RIGHT/BOTTOM SIDE RKA25

15-01111

ROOM-SEALED CHAMBER BACK PANEL

15-01112

FRAME SUPPORT RIGHT/BOTTOM SIDE RKA25

15-01115

BOTTOM BOILER PLATE

15-01116

ROOM-SEALED CHAMBER COVER

15-01117

ROOM-SEALED CHAMBER LEFT SIDE PANEL

15-01132

CONTROL PANEL LEFT SIDE BRACKET

Ol |N|jlo|jla]|d|lwW|[N|F

15-01142

ROOM-SEALED CHAMBER RIGHT SIDE PANEL CLOSURE PLATE

=
o

15-01222

FLUE EXHAUST CAP

[uy
[N

15-01245

ROOM- SEALED CHAMBER BOTTOM

[any
N

15-01251

CONTROL PANEL RIGHT SIDE BRACKET

[uy
w

15-01316

ROOM-SEALED CHAMBER TOP

[N
~

15-01398

ROOM-SEALED CHAMBER RIGHT SIDE PANEL

[ury
a1

35-00094

CASING FRONT PANEL

=
o

35-00095

CASING RIGHT SIDE PANEL

[y
~

35-00096

CASING LEFT SIDE PANEL

[any
(o)

35-00105

ROOM-SEALED CHAMBER COVER INSULATION

=
©

43290LA

ALUMINIUM ADHESIVE FRONT SIDE

N
o

74093LP

WALL HANGING BRACKET MAXICOMFORT

N
[y

74233LP

EXPANSION VESSEL HOOK BRACKET

N
N

79107LP

FRAME

Rlrlrlrlrlr|r|r]lr]lr]lrRrr|rr]lr]lrRr]rRr]RrRr]~]~

Disegnatore

Rev. | data revisione Autore revisione Descrizione revisione

cristian.pazzaglini

Modificato

cristianpazzaglini

Data di creazione

Scala Materiale Sp. Peso (Kg)

16/12/12015

7. 6399.126

Note

ne
“7 RADIANT

Descrizone completa

tecnologia nel calore dal 1959

RZKA 34/20 DUAL-TECH MET Codee

CON - LS R2

T TENET € WSURL WO 000 WPLGUTIE

ssion

AT ML AESE GRICL0 5 DAL AD 508 0 T s T st || lak ; n

Revisione

100)




Disegnatore

o
T
2

data revisione

Autore revisione

Descrizione revisione

cristianpazzaglini

Modificato

cristianpazzaglini

Data di creazione | Scala

Materiale

Sp

Peso (Kg)

16/12/2015

16

6399.126

Note

RADIANT

Descrizone completa

RZKA 34/20 DUAL-TECH MET
CON - £S R2 UL/CSA

tecnologia nel calore dal 1959

Codice

Revisione

CONENITE L RIS ORUCILD S
SSTEM 0 6CHD 0 TRASHESH W

LOWTE ADERRIR D STAA 00 TRACREIN
ELETIRINED, MECUNCD, FOTIEDP 0 A0

T DT

TR TECNET € WSURE YO SN0 PPLGUATIE U 0T# S RS 1. DT D EVAL VAL S0 G150 3 FREAE0 ST ECLR 5% R SPOVSBLTY PR ENTI REHT
i

T
QNN A ESERE RERIDOTAMEMORIZATA W

\ZAZ00E OELA DTTA

A341AL TZAS31

100)

14

N° Code Description Qty
1 2-01400 | PIPE @14 BURNER/CYLINDER COLD WATER INLET
2 2-01405 | PIPE @14 COLD WATER
3 2-01574 | PIPE @14 GAS INLET
4 |12-01578 | PIPE @14 GAS OUTLET ST.STEEL 1
5 |12-01620 | PIPE @18 HTG FLOW 1
6 2-01622 | PIPE @14 BURNER/COLD WATER INLET
7 2-01669 | PIPE @14 HOT WATER
8 2-01670 | PIPE @18 HTG RETURN
9 [12-01671 | PIPE @14 CYLINDER OUTLET/CIRCULATING PUMP 1
10 [12-01672 | PIPE @10 EXPANSION VESSEL 1
1 |12-01904 | PIPE @8 BY-PASS
2 | 20034LA ASHER FOR CYLINDER LT.25/45 FLANGE
3 | 20051LA | CYLINDER 14 LT.-STAINLESS STEEL
14 | 20071LA | ANODE FOR 14LT. TANK (NO INSP.) 1
15 | 20075LA | CYLINDER FLANGE 1
6 | 25-00110 | CYLINDER SAFETY VALVE 3/4" M-F
7 | 25-00256 | BY-PASS D.15
8 | 25-00363 | WATER PRESSURE GAUGE-QUICK CONNECTION
19 | 25-00386 | O-RING 62,00x3 VENTURI POLIDORO 1
20 | 25-00404 | OR 5,00x2 EPDM 1
21 |25-00431 | AIR VENT VALVE 1/2" CST
22 | 26258LA | "T" CONNECTION-CAP 3/4"-3/4"M- 1/2"F
23 | 27044LA | CONDENSATE TRAP RK
24 | 30-00129 | CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPE 1
25 | 30-00177 | CONDENSING EXCHANGER RADIANT R2KA 34 1
26 | 30-00205 | SIGMA GAS VALVE 120V 60Hz 10/60°C
27 | 30-00254 | AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 10/20 Pa
28 | 30-00262 | AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 730Pa off - 680Pa on
29 |30-00265 | NATURAL GAS VENTUR 1
30 | 31455LA | MAIN PCB/FAN CABLE UL/CSA 1
31 | 34001LA | BRASS BACKNUT 1/2" E.24x5 1
32 | 38525LA | BIFILAR CLAMP SPRING TYPE 24.4-26 3
33 | 40-00060 | SAFETY THERMOSTAT CABLE 1
34 | 40-00087 | CABLE CONDENS. TRAP/FRAME ASSY
35 | 40-00088 | CABLE CONDENS. IONISATION
36 | 40-00106 | IGNITION ELECTRODE CABLE
37 | 40-00125 | IGNITION TRANSFORMER CABLE ASTOSS
38 | 40-00155 | FAN POWER SUPPLY CABLE UL/CSA
39 |40-00266 | IGNITION TRANSFORMER UL/CS ZAG 2 XV - 07000060 1
40 | 40-00267 | EXHAUST FAN RG128/1300 -55667.11840 1
41 | 40-00275 | CABLE GAS VALVE / AIR PRESSURE SWITCH
42 | 40-00276 | D.H.W/HEATING SENSOR CABLE
43 | 40-00300 | AIR PRESSURE SWITCHES CABLE
44 | 43001LA | WASHER @ 23.5x17x2 3/4" -AFM34 8
45 | 43002LA | WASHER @ 18.5x10.2x2 1/2" -AFM34 12
46 | 43003LA [ WASHER @15x8x2 3/8" -AFM34 2
47 | 43009LA [ FB10/1 SYLICON RED WASHER ROUND TYPE 2
48 | 43018LA | SYLICON/TRANSPARENT PIPE & 8x4 1
49 | 43018LA [ SYLICON/TRANSPAR PIPE @ 8x4 1
50 | 43018LA | SYLICON/TRANSPAR PIPE & 8x4 1
51 | 43018LA [ SYLICON/TRANSPARENT PIPE @ 8x4 1
52 | 43018LA [ SYLICON/TRANSPA T PIPE @ 8x4 1
53 | 43042LA [ RED SYLICON WASHER FOR SYLICON PIPES D.8x4 2
54 | 43045LA | WASHER 33x33x1,5 @ 19 2
55 | 43117LA | SYLICON PIPE-WASHER D.14 2
56 | 43150LA | EPDM O-RING 14X30 FOR BRASS CONNECTIONS 2
57 | 43159LA [ WASHER EPDM 80 SH M.PLEX 16x24x2,5 3/4" 1
58 | 43208LA | WASHER 23x30x3sp EPDM 80sh 1" 1
59 |43278LA | FLANGE WASHER D.82 EPDM 1
60 | 45-00001 | T CONNECTION 3/8" D.3,5 DOUBLE PRESSURE SWITCH | 1
61 | 45-00042 | WATER PRESSURE GAUGE FIXING PLATE
62 | 50-00152 | AIR INTAKE TUBE - COMBI-TECH
63 | 50088LA | ELECTRIC PLUG 3xAWG18 BLACK 1,5mt
64 | 54022LA | ZINC-PLATED STEEL FIXING CLIPMULTIPLEX 1
65 | 55-00227 | EXPANSION VESSEL PIPE FIXING CLIP 1
66 | 55-00382 | NIPPLES 1/2" MF
67 | 55-00458 | AIR PRESSURE POINT
68 | 55-00506 | RUBBER HOLDER 3/4"
69 | 55-00507 | ANTIFREEZE PIPE @24x18 1
70 | 57525LA | VENTURI NEGATIVE PRESSURE POINT 2008 1
71 | 67003LA | DRAIN VALVE RSC/G 1/2" 1
72 | 68014LA | 1/2" CONNECTION W/THRED P
73 | 68121INA | REDUCTION 3/4"-3/8 MIDY 1
74 | 68244LA | SIPHON CONNECTION 2006 1
75 | 73516LA | HTG CLIP SENSOR X PIPE 17/18mm BLUE 1
76 | 86006LA | SAFETY THERMOSTAT 95ar(@)E.
77 | 89195NA | BRASS CAP 1/2"M
78 | 95004LA | EXPANSION VESSEL LT.1 STAINL.STEEL
79 | 95006LA | EXPANSION VESSEL LT.10 1
80 | 96012LA | AUTOMATIC AIR VENT VALVE 3/8" 1
81 | 96018LA | NON-RETURN VALVE 1




[C\Orawing file\26-00393 1_F NGdft / C\Orawing file\26-00393_1asm

31

=z
S

Code

Description

Q
<

12-01406

PIPE @ 8 N.RET.VALVE FLOW

12-01407

PIPE @8 NOT RETURN VALVE L=57 STRAIGHT

15-01115

BOTTOM BOILER PLATE

15-01132

CONTROL PANEL LEFT SIDE BRACKET

15-01251

CONTROL PANEL RIGHT SIDE BRACKET

25-00247

SAFETY VALVE 3/4"M-3/4"F 30PSI - 1040705

25-00257

DIVERTER VALVE PLASTIC BODY

25-00269

PUMP/PUMP CONNECTION BODY OR 18,64x3,53 EPDM

Ol |N|jlo|jla]|dM|lwW|[N|F

25-00330

AIR VENT VALVE GRUNDFOSS

=
o

25-00331

PUMP AOKR GRUNFOS UPS 15-58

[u
[N

25-00401

COLD WATER/HEATING FLOW CONNECTION

[any
N

25-00491

FILLING TAP

[y
w

25-00498

WASHER @18.5x10x2 EPDM 70sh

[N
~

26055LA

3/4" "T" CONNECTION CYL. EXP. VESSEL

=
a1

34001LA

BRASS BACKNUT 1/2" E.24x5

=
o

43001LA

WASHER @ 23.5x17x2 3/4" -AFM34

[uy
~

43002LA

WASHER @ 18.5x10.2x2 1/2" -AFM34

[y
(o)

43007LA

WASHER D.11.5x6x2 1/8" -AFM34

=
©

43145LA

DIVERTER VALVE O-RING M.PLEX

N
o

45-00048

2-WAY VALVE BY-PASS CONNECTION

N
[y

55-00191

NIPPLES 3/4" w/O-RING

N
N

55-00215

FIXING CLIP - STAINLESS STEEL

N
w

55-00229

WASHER 3/8" @15x8x2

N
iN

56009LA

NIPPLE 1/2"-1/2" E.22x35 RKA/GAS VALVE ELBOW

N
a1

56087LA

CL 2510 1/4"-1/2" CONNECTION

N
o

59015LA

WATER PRESSURE SWITCH

N
<

61004LP

FLOWSWITCH PISTON

N
[e9)

61005LA

PISTON STOP

N
©

83192LP

PIPE D.18 CYLINDER-"T" CONNECT MAXICOMFORT

w
o

89023LA

BRASS CAP 1/2"E. 24

w
ey

89133LA

BRASS CAP 3/8"F E.19 Fi.15

w
N

96018LA

NON-RETURN VALVE

w
w

96073LA

DIVERTER VALVE ACTUATORUL/CSA

Rlrlrlrlrlrlr]r]r|Nd]Rrs[dRrRrINMIRlo]d R RrRrRr]RrlRr]Is]lRr]RrlRr]RrRrR|+-

Disegnatore Rev.

2

data revisione Autore revisione Descrizione revisione

cristianpazzaglini

Modificato

cristianpazzaglini

Data dicreazione | Scala Materiale Sp. Peso (Kg)
[ ]
16/12/12015 13 4337 "
oo “) RADIANT
Descizone completa tecnologia nel calore d al 1959
[UNTRUL PANEL [UMPLETE Codice Revisione
RZKA 24-28-34/20 CANADA 26 00393 OO
;‘;:»4“11:5‘;5‘11:{:;;:;E:E»N{’L:‘gu»:lﬂ}:‘l;«"/‘nl:u\l;:w;\‘ SJ’M:E&:%}‘L?SL’ ‘uu‘f‘u‘mf:i}u‘;ﬁ‘imﬁ 0 5 RPRDITA MVGRLZAA N -




\\SERVERS\Ruledesigner\Root\COMPONENTI STICA\41-100182\41-00182_ENGdft / WSERVERS\Ruledesigner \Root\COMPONENTISTIC A\41-100182141-00182.asm

zZ
°

Code

Description

Qty

31385LA

POWER SUPPLY CABLE UL/CSA

31388LA

FRAME-PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD CABLE UL/CSA

31428LA

FLOWSWITCH MICRO LEAD UL/CSA

40-00092

PUMP/3 WAY VALVE CABLE UL/CSA

40-00147

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD PREMIX

40-00149

THERMOFUSE CABLE - R2-UL/CSA

40-00152

WATER PRESSURE SWITCH CABLE

45-00002

CONTROL PANEL R1

Olo|N|ojla|ld|lwW|IN]|F

45-00007

CONTROL PANEL FRONT COVER R2

=
o

45-00008

2 BUTTONS GROUP R2 PANEL

=
=

45-00009

3 BUTTONS GROUP R2 PANEL

=
N

45-00036

CONTROL PANEL COVER R2 GRAY

i
w

64092LA

CONTROL PANEL BACK PLATE OBLO' - 138006

=
N

64162LA

TERMINAL BLOCK COVER 120V-60HZ

Rl |INv|RRrRrRr]Rr[R]Rr|R]-

Disegnatore . | datarevisione Autore revisione Descrizione revisione

crist

ianpazzaglini

Modificato

crist

ianpazzaglini

Data dicreazione | Scala Materiale Sp. Peso (Kg)
®
16/12/12015 2 375197 %
= ‘7 RADIANT )

Descrizone completa

tecnologia nel calore dal 1959

QUADORO COMPLETO ASSEMBLATO Codee

R2KA 24-28-34/20 CANADA _ 41-00182

Revisione

100)




[\\SERVERS\Ruledesigner\Root\COMPONENTI STICA\30-10017730-00177_RICAMBISTICA_F NGdff / WSERVERS\Ruledesianer \Roof\COMPONENTISTIC A\30-100177\30-00177.as!

zZ
°

Code

Description

Q
<

13-00214

RADIANT HEAT EXCHANGER FRONT PANEL

13-00217

RADIANT HEAT EXCHANGER BACK PANEL

25-00312

O-RING EXCHANGER DOOR

30-00104

CERAMIC FIBRE - BOTTOM

30-00105

CERAMIC FIBRE-ROUND TYPE 20SP.

30-00131

CERAMIC AIRBED

35026LA

ELECTRODE WASHER

40-00127

IGNITION ELECTRODE ISO-USA.w/CABLE

Ol | Nl |W]|IN|RF

40-00128

IONISATION ELECTRODE ISO-USA w/CABLE

=
o

55-00137

WASHER 74x61 sp.17 EPDM

=
=

73517LA

THERMO FUSE 102¢C RED ISOTHERM. 1/4"

RlrRr|lRr|rRr|IN]IRrRr]lRr]Rr|R]|-

2

9 Disegnatore Rev.

data revisione Autore revisione Descrizione revisione

francesco.bonetti

Modificato

cristianpazzaglini

Data dicreazione | Scala Materiale Sp. Peso (Kg) °
ND‘JZ/OVZOE 14 V294197 »; RADIANT )
CONDENSING EXCHANGER SK2 o el
RZKA 34

30-00177 00




